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                             Acknowledging   that   we live, work, and  play on the unceded and traditional territories of  the  Coast  Salish  peoples – 
                                                                                                                                          sḵwx ̱wú7mesh (Squamish), selí̓ lwitulh (Tsleil-Waututh), and xʷməθkʷəy m (Musqueam) nation

 
Role Name E-mail 

Grade 8 Administrator Ms. Janet Thompson jthompson@vsb.bc.ca 
 

Grade 8 Counsellor Ms. Adele Esnault-Oka aaesnault@vsb.bc.ca 
 

Program Case Managers/Resource Teacher 

School Based Resource 
Teacher/LSP Grade 8 Ms. Cynthia Petrakis cpetrakis@vsb.bc.ca 

Junior Links Program TBA TBA 

DSP Ms. Amanda Simonetto acremona@vsb.bc.ca 

Program Coordinators/ Department Heads 
French Immersion 
Department Head Ms. Soumeya Boucetta sboucetta@vsb.bc.ca 

Modern Languages 
Department Head Mr. Trevor O’Rourke torourke@vsb.bc.ca 

English Language Learners (ELL) 
Department Head Ms. Veronica McGhe vmcghee@vsb.bc.ca 

International 
Student Advisor Ms. Angela Bigiolli abigiolli@vsb.bc.ca 

Flex Humanities 
Mini School Coordinator Mr. Dale Martelli dmartelli@vsb.bc.ca 

Summit 
Mini School Coordinator Ms. Ashley Adamson aladamson@vsb.bc.ca 

Athletics 
Director Mr. Ken Li klli@vsb.bc.ca 

Additional Support Network 

Indigenous Education Team Mr. Sohan Dulai 
Mr. Robin Roberts 

sdulai@vsb.bc.ca 
rroberts@vsb.bc.ca 

Supporting and Connecting 
Youth Engagement & 
Prevention Worker 

Ms. Alexis Hemphill 
(student support) 

 

Ms. Summet  Ghuman 
(parent support) 

ahemphill@vsb.bc.ca 
sumeet.ghuman@vch.ca 

Leadership & Resiliency 
Program (LRP) Mr. Murray Anderson murray.anderson@vch.ca 

Community School Team 
Ms. Heidi Benson 

(Coordinator) 
 

Ms. Kelsey McCready  
(Youth & Family Worker) 

hbenson@vsb.bc.ca 
 

kmmcready@vsb.bc.ca 

Administrative Staff 
Student Records Clerk 

 Ms. Wendy Glennie wglennie@vsb.bc.ca 

General Inquires 
  vantech@vsb.bc.ca 

 
 

Contacts (2023-24) for Grade 8 Families 

VANCOUVER TECHNICAL SECONDARY SCHOOL 
2600 East Broadway, Vancouver, BC V5M 1Y5 Tel: 604-713-8215 • Fax: 604-713-8214 
vantech.vsb.bc.ca 
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Who do I contact with questions/concerns about….? 

…content, progress, learning in a course Classroom Teachers 
…registration for next year’s courses Grade Counsellor 
…graduation requirements Grade Counsellor 
…support for my child with learning needs Program Case Manager/School Based Resource 

Teacher (SBRT) 
…support for my child with social emotional needs Grade Counsellor; Youth & Family Worker 
…support for technology Grade Counsellor 
…support for family around food security Grade Counsellor; Youth & Family Worker 
…support for Indigenous learners Indigenous Education Team 
…support for substance use/misuse Grade Counsellor & Supporting and Connecting 

Youth (SACY) Engagement & Prevention Worker 
… inquires of Athletic Teams Athletic Director 
… support for transition to grade 8 Community School Team Coordinator 
…support for language interpretation Grade Counsellor 
… inquires about French Immersion Program French Immersion Department Head 
… inquires about French Placement Exam Modern Languages Department Head 
…support for English Language Learners (ELL) Classroom Teacher or ELL Department Head 
…support for International Program students International Student Advisor 
… student registration packages Student Records Clerk 
…student transcripts Student Records Clerk 
…student MyEd password assistance Office, Grade Administrator 
…student VSB password assistance (TEAMS) Classroom Teacher; Grade Counsellor 
…general inquiries about school procedures Administrative Assistant, Grade Counsellor  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STAY CONNECTED! 
We will continue to stay connected and update our community via 

Communication 
 

vantech.vsb.bc.ca                Email         @vantechsec                         @vantechsec  

https://www.vsb.bc.ca/schools/vancouver-technical/Pages/default.aspx
https://twitter.com/vantechsec
https://www.instagram.com/vantechsec/

